

Levelling Register.—Continued.

No. of Station.	Distance in feet from the River St. John.	Back Sight.	Fore Sight.	Difference.	Total height in feet above the River St. John.	Remarks.
	194,370				308.81	Brought up.
850	194,389	2.35	15.79	13.44	295.37	
1	194,416	2.93	16.61	13.68	281.69	270.62 feet.
2	194,576	4.18	15.25	11.07	270.62	Surface of water in main
3	194,661	15.25	.03	15.22	285.84	stream of Mempticook.
4	194,686	10.70	.10	10.60	296.44	
5	194,729	8.45	1.05	7.40	303.84	September 18.
6	194,761	10.31	.12	10.19	314.03	
7	194,786	11.13	.01	11.12	325.15	
8	194,829	12.03	.10	11.93	337.08	
9	194,870	12.34	.00	12.34	349.42	
860	194,911	12.85	.26	12.59	362.01	
1	194,933	10.72	.26	10.46	372.47	
2	194,969	12.25	.24	12.01	384.48	
3	195,073	14.72	.18	14.54	399.02	
4	195,261	12.16	4.00	8.16	407.18	
5	195,528	4.00	5.22	1.22	405.96	
6	195,621	2.61	11.71	9.10	396.86	
7	195,691	1.19	11.28	10.09	386.77	
8	195,769	.50	11.26	10.76	376.01	
9	195,969	.83	10.83	10.00	366.01	
870	196,196	5.59	.12	5.47	371.48	
1	196,404	11.59	1.38	10.21	381.69	
2	196,528	9.03	.17	8.86	390.55	
3	196,666	17.52	.50	17.02	407.57	
4	196,786	15.99	.42	15.57	423.14	
5	196,967	14.76	.38	14.38	437.52	
6	197,200	11.24	.72	10.52	448.04	
7	197,521	14.05	.34	13.71	461.75	
8	197,681	3.36	11.33	7.97	453.78	
9	197,761	.78	10.49	9.71	444.87	
880	198,011	.53	11.00	10.47	433.60	
1	198,136	.72	10.72	10.00	423.60	
2	198,161	.46	10.91	10.45	413.15	
3	198,311	1.04	10.66	9.62	403.53	
4	198,381	.96	11.03	10.07	393.46	
5	198,441	.63	15.79	15.16	378.30	
6	198,501	.23	15.67	15.44	362.86	
7	198,561	.77	14.97	14.20	348.66	
8	198,611	.99	15.80	12.16	333.85	
9	198,751	.53	12.69	14.81	321.69	Brook running east, water
890	198,921	8.62	.38	8.24	329.93	2 feet lower.
1	198,968	15.62	.21	15.41	345.24	
2	199,021	14.95	.28	14.67	360.01	
3	199,131	16.78	.65	16.13	376.14	
4	199,301	15.61	.29	15.32	391.46	
5	199,361	12.53	.00	12.53	403.99	
6	199,491	11.09	.39	10.70	414.69	
7	199,661	14.80	.39	14.41	429.10	
8	199,776	14.55	.00	14.55	443.65	
9	199,991	16.18	1.23	14.95	458.60	
900	200,091	15.72	.00	15.72	474.32	
1	200,343	14.24	.74	13.50	487.82	
2	200,468	15.32	.58	14.74	502.56	
3	200,601	14.11	.00	14.11	516.67	
4	200,741	16.32	.08	16.24	532.91	
5	200,883	18.11	1.52	16.59	549.50	
6	201,097	10.92	.34	10.58	560.08	
7	201,311	11.19	.77	10.42	570.50	
8	201,479	10.92	.84	10.08	580.58	
9	201,641	7.80	10.73	2.93	577.65	
910	201,743	.69	15.02	14.34	563.31	
1	201,861	.36	8.20	7.84	555.47	
2	201,891	8.20	.07	8.13	563.60	
3	201,961	12.80	.11	12.69	576.29	
4	202,021	13.88	.58	13.30	589.59	
5	202,119	11.31	.04	11.27	600.86	
	202,119				600.86	Carried over.